E-3.0 9STANDARD CONNECTOR SERIES
SC Flex-Angle Boot
SENKO’s “Flex-angle” (patent pending) boot
controls the force and bend radius with little
to no increase in insertion loss
              The  Flex-Angle  boot  is
      designed to bend in any angle
or direction from straight to 90°

NUMBER
BOOT
ORDER CODE
R-7.5 FIBER R-15 FIBER R-30 FIBER
MINI Boot 900µm HW-20015-0X J
MINI Boot 2.0mm* HW-20016-0X K
MINI Boot 3.0mm HW-20017-0X L
Standard Boot 900µm HW-20131-0X M
Standard Boot 2.0mm* HW-20132-0X N
Standard Boot 3.0mm HW-20133-0X P
SC Long Boot 2.0mm* HW-20057-0X 7
SC Long Boot 3.0mm HW-20036-0X A
Flex Angle Boot 2.0mm* HW-25001-0X G
Flex Angle Boot 3.0mm HW-25002-0X F
CRIMP RING CODE
Premium Crimp Ring (Supplied with Premium Connector)
1.6mm Premium Crimp Ring HW-20061
2mm Premium Crimp Ring HW-20026
3mm Premium Crimp Ring HW-20001
Standard Crimp Ring (Supplied with Standard Connector)
2mm Standard Crimp Ring HW-23025
3mm Standard Crimp Ring HW-23026
Standard Boots*
Premium Connector MINI Boots Premium Connector Long Boots
SC CONNECTOR BOOT OPTIONS
SC CONNECTOR Boot